Earnings consist of pretax income (loss) from continuing operations before adjustment for noncontrolling interests or
income (loss) from equity investees plus interest on indebtedness (excluding capitalized interest), amortization of debt
related expenses, the portion of rents representative of an interest factor and distributed income from equity investees.
Fixed charges consist of interest on indebtedness (including capitalized interest), amortization of debt related expenses
and the portion of rents representative of an interest factor. Preferred stock dividends consist of dividend requirements
on outstanding 6.65% Class F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, 7.75% Class G Cumulative Redeemable
Preferred Stock, 6.90% Class H Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock and 6.00% Class I Cumulative Redeemable
Preferred Stock.

S-8

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form 424B5

21

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our historical capitalization as of March 31, 2012 and our capitalization on an as
adjusted basis to give effect to the completion of this offering and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as
described under �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement, including the redemption of our Class F preferred
stock, as if this offering and such use of proceeds occurred on March 31, 2012.

Historical

March 31,

2012

As

Adjusted

March 31,

2012
(in thousands, except per share data)

Debt:
Notes Payable(1) $ 2,813,459 $ 2,813,459
Mortgages Payable(1) 1,058,661 1,058,661
Construction Loans Payable(1) 41,438 41,438
Total Debt 3,913,558 3,913,558
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
5,109,200 shares (Actual) and   shares (As
Adjusted)
Class F Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
700,000 shares Issued and Outstanding 700,000
shares (Actual); zero shares Issued and Outstanding
(As Adjusted) 700 �
Aggregate Liquidation Preference $175,000
Class G Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
184,000 shares Issued and Outstanding 184,000
shares 184 184
Aggregate Liquidation Preference $460,000
Class H Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
70,000 shares Issued and Outstanding 70,000 shares 70 70